OP \$40.00 6622162

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM826700

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MooBeat Business Inc		07/25/2023	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Shenzhen Yunuosheng Technology Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	502, Building 08, Longsheng First Community, Longsheng Community	
Internal Address:	Dalang Street, Longhua District	
City:	Shenzhen, Guangdong	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	518110	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CHINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6622162	VOPEAK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: meamaz@foxmail.com

Correspondent Name: Xuan Gu

Address Line 1: 16755 Von Karman Avenue, Suite 200

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92606

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Xuan Gu
SIGNATURE:	/Xuan Gu/
DATE SIGNED:	07/25/2023

Total Attachments: 1

source=VOPEAK-Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008145 FRAME: 0649

900788833

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is effective of the 25th day of July, 2023, by and between MooBeat Business Inc, with its principal place of business at 830 N Taft Ave Loveland, COLORADO UNITED STATES 80537 ("Assignor") and Shenzhen Yunuosheng Technology Co., Ltd., with its principal place of business at 502, Building 08, Longsheng First Community, Longsheng Community, Dalang Street, Longhua District, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China 518110 ("Assignee").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of registered U.S. trademark constituting or containing the word "VOPEAK" with Registration No. 6622162 ("Trademark"), including all common law rights and rights in trademark registrations and applications for registration associated therewith, together with any goodwill generated from use of the Trademark;

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the Trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, to All Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, to Assignee, its successors and assigns forever, its entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives forever, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had the assignment and sale ser forth herein not been made.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has caused these presents to be executed.

SIGNED BY,

Assignor MooBeat Business Inc

Name: Chen Augin

Title: Principal

Assignee Shenzhen Yunuosheng Technology Co., Ltd.

Name: Shinue Liao Title: Principal

> TRADEMARK REEL: 008145 FRAME: 0650

RECORDED: 07/26/2023